Date:22.06.2024

1. Name of the work

Barki Saraiya Urban Water Supply 

Scheme with 5 years of Operation and

Maintenance

2. Mode of Bid Submission
e-tendering –http://

jharkhandtenders.gov.in

3. Estimated Cost

Rs. 38,20,29,534/- (Rupees Thirty-

Eight Crore Twenty lakh Twenty-Nine

thousand Five hundred and Thirty-Four 

only)

4. Tender Fee and Bid Security
Tender Document Fee – Rs 25,000/-

Bid Security – Rs 38,20,000/-

5.

Date & Time of Publication of 

Tender on Website
22nd June 2024 at 17:00 hours

6.
Last Date & Time ofsubmission 

of pre-bid queries
1st July 2024 till 13:00 hours

[...]

2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3

of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated

13.02.2024 calling upon the Borrower(s) HIMANSHU GOSWAMI AND PRERNA

GOSWAMI to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.64,52,016.21 

(Rupees Sixty Four Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Sixteen and Paise Twenty One 

Only) against Loan Account No. HHLGRG00234868 as on 13.02.2024 and interest 

thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower (s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given

to the Borrower (s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

[...]

with Rule 8 of theSecurity Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 20.06.2024.

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby

cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the

property will be subject to the charge of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE 

LIMITED for an amount of Rs.64,52,016.21 (Rupees Sixty Four Lakh Fifty Two 

Thousand Sixteen and Paise Twenty One Only)  as on 13.02.2024 and interest 

thereon.

The Borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of

Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured

assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY